F6

Change Order
APS FireCo Date:

10/18/2023

8301 East S1st Street

Owner: Muskogee County Courthouse

Tulsa, OK 74145

Contractor: Muskogee County Courthouse

918-258-9666

Project name: Muskogee County Courthouse

Job & Change order
number:  20913117-CO 1

Original contract date: 11/01/2021

You are directed to make the following changes in this contract:

While installing the new fire system at the courthouse, we encountered some devices that were not part of our original scope of work

We will install monitor modules on eight flow switches, eight tamper switches, and two duct detectors. We will also install one

control relay module on four duct detectors to shut down the fans during a fire alarm situation.

LDTI\

Chairman _—
YDA
Member TY o
— . A /SISCH
Member _|Xu B H NI

o 3 3 : e 7\‘:

The original contract sum was: Attest B iens Gei Q% 69990.00
. County Clerk):% 3 E
Net amount of previous change orders: : o'.,’ o A 0.00
AN e

Total original contract amount plus or minus net change orders: 5 O/( ":‘s 69,990.00
Total amount of this change order: gt 6,820.00
The new contract amount including this change order will be: $ 76,810.00
The contract time will be changed by the following number of days: 2 Days
The date of completion as of the date of this change order is:
Contractor: Owner/GC:
Company name Name
Address Address
City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
Date: Date

Signature Signature



Muskogee County Courthouse Fire Alarm Change Order

From: JC Whitney jc.whitney@apsfireco.com
To: Jeffrey L Smith jsmith@readymuskogee.org
Cc: Terry Sanders tsanders@marmicfire.com
Date: Wed, Oct 18, 2023, 10:51
Muskogee County Couthouse APS FireCo Project Change Order 1.pdf 659 KB

Hi Jeff,

While installing the new fire system at the courthouse, we encountered
some devices that are not included in our scope of work, see the
following list:

8) water flow switches

8) tamper switches

4) relays for HVAC shutdown. 1 addressable relay will need to be installed.
2) conventional duct detectors that will need monitor modules installed.

| have attached a change order to add these devices to the project.
Please sign and return this to me as soon as you can and let me know
if you have any questions.

JC Whitney, Lic #A9618, #1420
Sales Manager

APS FireCo

Office: 918-258-9666 ext 250
Mobile: 918-991-5408

See our website for all of our state licenses and certifications

wwWW.APSFireCo.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

1/2



This transmission is intended only for the use of the addressee and
may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and exempt
from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended
recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the
message to the intended recipient, this serves as notice to you that
any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is
strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error
please notify us immediately via email. Thank you.

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking

action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast, a leader in emaii
security and cyber resilience. Mimecast integrates email defenses with brand protection, security awareness training, web security,
compliance and other essential capabilities. Mimecast helps protect large and small organizations from malicious activity, human

error and technology failure; and to lead the movement toward building a more resilient world. To find out more, visit our website.

2] 2




